OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

Form No.

GWs-25
818 Centennial Bidg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203
(303) 866-3581

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

EXST

WELL PERMIT NUMBER

DIv. 8 WD 10

APPLICANT

294262 - ‘-
DES. BASIN 4 MD 12

STEVEN E COOK
C/O CATHERINE BROWN SWAIN

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

EL PASO COUNTY

SW 14 SE 1/4  Section 27
Township 128 Range 63 W Sixth P.M.

DISTANCES FROM SECTION LINES

20825 JD JOHNSON RD
PEYTON, CO 80831-

930 Ft from South Section Line
2052 Ft. from East Section Line

UTM COORDINATES (Meters.Zone: 13 NAD83)
Easting: 549350 Northing: 4313700

(719) 649-4515

PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)

» CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit
does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from
seeking relief in a civil court action.
The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval
of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation
Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
Approved pursuant to CRS 37-90-105 an increase in use of existing well constructed under permit no. 563 to be used on
a tract of land of 35 acres described as the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 63 West of the
6th P.M. except the W 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 63 West, El
Paso County. Issuance of this permit cancels permit no. 563.
Water from this well may be used for domestic purposes inside 1 single family dwelling(s), and the watering of the
owner's own large non-commercial domestic animals.
The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
The annual withdrawal of ground water from this well shall not exceed 1 acre-foot.
The irrigated area shall not exceed 1 acre of lawn and garden.
Water from this well may be used for the watering of livestock on range and pasture.
The total depth of the well shall not exceed 635 feet, which corresponds to the base of the Denver aquifer. At a minimum,
plain casing shall be installed and grouted through all unconsolidated materials and shall extend a minimum of ten feet
into the bedrock formation to prevent production from other zones.
This well shall be within 300 feet of the location specified on this permit.
NOTE: The ability of this well to withdraw its authorized amount of water from this non-renewable aquifer may be less than
the 100 years upon which the amount of water in the aquifer is allocated, due to anticipated water level declines.
NOTICE: This permit has been approved with a change to the permit application as submitted by the applicant. You are
hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within
sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the State Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through
106, C.R.8.)
NOTE: This well is located within the Upper Black Squirrel Creek Ground Water Management District where local District
Rules apply which may further limit the withdrawal and use of designated ground water as authorized under this permit.
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[[COLORADO DN\ DM‘sTo'N'o'F"w'A'TE'R' RESOURCE
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL iRESOURCES
1313 SHERMAN 8T, Ste 821,

Main: (303) 886-3581  Fax: (303) 866-2223

RE.S'DENTIAL Note: Ns‘o use this form to apply
Water Well Permit Apphcatlon |

Bes

DENVER, CO 80203

livestook watering

Hand complated forms must be completed in black of Llue Ink or typed.

Office Use Only

RECEIW GWS-44 (7/2012)

t C
Oopy Available MAY 07 2014

WATER RESOURCES
STATE ENGINEER
CcoLo

719-648-4515

Raview form Instructions prior to compieting form.
1. Applicant Information |
Name(a) i
STEVEN E. COOK C/Q CATHEFIINE BROWN-SWAIN
Maling address l -
: 20825 JD JOHNSON ROAD| R
| State Zip code
PEYTON lco  Jsos31 )
Telaphone (wiarea cade) ' E }

| Longh_ornofcoloradq@yahoo.com

_8. Use Of Well (check applicable boxes)

Sea Instructions to detsrmine use(s) for which you may qualify

oA Orclln household usze in one single-family dwelling
{no outside use)

B 8. Ordinary housshold uss in 1 to 3 single-family dwallings:
Number of dwellings: _{

@ Home garden/iawn irtigatioh, not to excead one acre:

area imgated _1 [l eq. ft. i acra

2. Type Of Application (ch?_eg applicable bo

T3 Construct new well

s)

a Change source (aqulfer)

fl Domastic animail watsring ~ (non-commarcial)
BB C. Livestock watsring (on farm/ranch/range/pasture)

Well location address (Inciude Gily, Siate, Zip) | L] Check If well addres

formal, GPS unit asitings S

3 sarhe w3 In liem 1.

b ;n foltows:

!
)
 Optlonal: GPS wefl localion ln!ormsdm In U’I'M
I
|
l

[ Replace existing well * {3 Reapplicatidr {expired permit)
I Use existing well ! [ Rooftop prepip. coliection 7. Well Data (proposed) =~ L
M change or Increase use ! I other: I [ Maximom pumping rate Annual amount 10 be withdrawn
: s 15 gpm 14 acre-faet
3. Refer To (if applicable) § vt deq L T
] -
s\ggm | o Goueses 120 fest | Denver
“Designaled Busin Deiarmination ¥ |T Wollrame o B " ' 77 7| 8. Water Suppllar _ .
i fs this parcel within boundaries of  water service area?l| YESI N0 |
4. Location Of Proposed Well (Important! Sie instructions) | 1 yes, provide name of supplier: —
" County ' o 9. e Of Sewage System
EL PASO !| sW 1otn)| SE "o Ty!) e Sewage Sy
Section Towndp NS || Ranga  EoVi | [incipel Markden "B Septc tank  absorption lsach fleld
27 12 I~ pe ' 63 nm [J Central system: District namse:
Diaiancs of wallrom saciion e (vecton es e typicad ot praperty i)~ 3 vault: Location sewage to be hauled te:
mroml N S| Fi.roml— E CIW O ot )
"R oplscammant wallonly— i#1anG8 and et ook vl o newwef | <77 oo | = Oher (explain)
fost i Direction | 10. Proposed Well Driiler License #(optional):

) 11. Sign or Enter Nama of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent
Tha making of faise statements ierein canstitutes perjury in the second
degres, which Is punishabie as a class 1 misdemsanor pursuant to C.R.S.
24-4-104 (13)(a). 1 have read the statements hereln, know the contents

ptiona therecf angtate that they are true to my knowledge. ) .
Format st bo UTM ] “Sign or arigliarme(s) o1 person(2) aLDMITZEYPRIcaon D {ryvddrygyy)
[ Zone 12 cdl™ Zone 13 1 Easting: _ M f 7’
Unlts must be Melers > ,Q/
Datim munt be NADSS Northing: ‘ S “'L& X - a7
Unit must be set 1 true erth [
ke monet g || Bemenbero s Dufaco DS ven 5 . (k.
5. Parcel On Which Well Wil Be Located ‘L Offica Use Only N
{You must attach a current deed for the subjdat parcel) __ |Usas map neme T OWRmapno. | Surface slev,
A. You must check and complets DI’B of the following: 6 520
01 Subdivision: Name ‘ Q 20 S TRecelptarea oniy - ‘
Lot Block | _ Filig/Unit 2053 E 549350. Jb
O County exemption (attach copy,%of county approval & pLrvey) 9\ ; [ K) (_l 3 l 3 é %. 79
Name/# | ot # 8 { \"3 ’ 6
CJ Parcel less then 35 acres, not it a subdivision attachla desd with metes
& bounds description reoorded’.prlor to June 1, 1972} and current dsad
O Mining claim (attach copy of deed or survey) Name/# I____
O square 40 acrs parcel as described In ltem 4 \/ —_—
W Parcel of 35 or more acras (attach metas & bounds desg| l:tlon or survey) AOUA\V
01 Other: (attach mates & bounds description of survey WE

B, ¥ of acres in parcai I C. Are you tha owner of infs|

35+ ¥ YES[[) NO

parcet?

wj—

cwes \/

D, Wit thie be the anly welt on S thin plrcd? [i'! veslT no {f no - Vet oth

fls)

TOPO /

oW 8 WD [0 BA L{ MD \a

.
E. Staka Parcel ID# (optionsl) !
\

[
|

MYLAR'\%
SBB




Cook Resl Estate Inc. REC E 'VE D 949 589-2904 p.1

Best Copy Available

APR 8 201 : —
V\‘/é\;ER RESOURCES lg‘t.&l:ccn"a:ied Electronically
ATE ENGINELH Sotiy —
W DEED | Simplifile.com 800 480.6657 e

THIS DEBD, Made tis 27th day of August, 2008 betweon
of the city of Colorado Springs County of EI Paso, State of Colomdo, gramor and

Steven B, Clook

whoes legal address ist 2 Las Plumas, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
_of the city bf Rancho Sants Margarita County of » State of California, grantee:

ail the real roperty togather with fmprovements, if any, situate, lying and being in the city of Colorado Springs County of Bl
Paso, and State Of COLORADO, described as follows: -

%Sﬂﬂﬂi@ﬂ Quureer of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 63 West of the 6 P, EXCEPT the West
. of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 27, ‘Powhship 12
. South, 63 Wast of the 6% P.M.,
State of Colomdo

also known by strest und number as 10411 N Log Rd, Calhan, 0O 20808

TOGETHER with all and singular the hereditaments and Appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and

the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainder: . rents, igsues and profits theroof, and all the estate, right, title, interest,

claimn and demand whatsoever of the grantor, either in Jaw or equity, of, in and to the above bargained premises, with the
here, and appurtenances.

TO HAVE A TOQ HOLD the said premises above bargained and described, with the appurtenances, unto the grantoe, is
heirs and assigns forever. And the grantor, for himself, his heirs, and personal representatives, does sovenant, grant, bargain

and agrae to and with the grantee, his heirs and assigns, that at the time of the ensealing and delivery of these presems, he is
i absolute and indefsasible astate of inheritance, in Iaw, in

The grantor shall and will WARRANT AND FOREVER DBEFEND the above-bargained premises in the quict amd peackaBle.
,p#sseubxx\o;fme grantee his hieirs and assigns, against all and every person or persons lawfally claiming the whola orEnypart
;ilﬁmaﬁ The singular number shall include the plural, the plusal the singulsr, and the use of any gender shall be applicableto

IN WITNESS W‘chﬂae Brantor has executed this deed on the date set forth above.

STATE OF COLORADO you:
COUNTY OF B Paso
o -~
The foregoing Instrumint was acknowledged befors me this 27¢h day o iR xzst_ 08-by Marly. Kay Manyik
R, Norery Public
i

g Security Title

WDPHOTO
Warcanty Deed (For Photogruphic Record) updated 172006
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COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES Office Use Only Form GWS-44 (7/2(%
\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES R E

1313 SHERMAN ST, Ste 821, DENVER, CO 80203 C [ VED
\Mam (303) 866-3581 Fax (303) 866-2223 wmermltsonlme@state CO.US
3 ESIDENTlAL Note: Also use this form to apply for livestock watering AP R 7 2 0 ' 4

ter Well Permit Application
form instructions prior to completing form. WATER RESQOURCES

Hand dompleted forms must be completed in black or blue ink or typed STATE ENGINE

1. A ant Information

~Nm(§p7“5 m e s e s e o 6, Use Of Well (check appllcable boxes i
STEVEN E OOK C/O CATHERINE BROWN'SWAIN See instructions to determine use(s) for which ypu may quallfy

[ A. Ordinary household use in one single-family dwelling

[ “Maifing address T m s e o mmm (no outside use)

29825 JD JOHNS ROAD , - - — e —— T B. Ordinary household use in 1 to 3 gfngle-family dwelhngs:

City State Zip code

PEYTON \ co 80831 Number of dwellings: 1

Telephone (wiarea code) N E-mail T - Ml Home garden/lawn irrigation/not to exceed one acre:
719-649-4515 \s\nghornofcolorado@yahoo com area irrigated _1 [ sq. #t. T acre

2. Type Of Application (che?lgapphcable boxes) o B Domestic animal waterig§ — (non-commercial)

B Construct new well Change source (aquifer) B C. Livestock watering (or/farm/ranch/range/pasture)

[ Replace existing well eapplication (expired permit)

g Use existing well g oftop precip. callection 7. Well Data (proposg)

Change orincrease use Othwr: Maximum pumping rate ‘ Annual amount to be withdrawn feet
3. Refer To (if applicable) 15 em 1 ) acreee
Wi permith | Waier Gaut cavs # "o | Touldeon oot aitr
300-400 el 'DENVER

“Designated Basin Determination# | Wellnameor# oo 8. Water

A. You must check and complete g/e of the following:
[J Subdivision: Name

Lot Bl Filing/Unit
O County exemption (attath copy of county approval & survey)
Name/# Lot #

Parcel less than 25 acres, not in a subdivision attach a deed with metes
& bounds desgfiption recorded prior to June 1, 1972, and current deed

z C. Are you the owner of this parcel?

§4 YES 1] NO

—
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. State Parcel 1D# (optional)’

TS DIST | Recsintarea

4814

AQUAMAP Transaction # 64316

We Date: AFTE014 24022 PM
Transaction 7 ofal; $100.00

WR CREDIT CARD $100.40

CWCB

TOPO

MYLAR .

sB5 DIV 8 wD (0 BA L( MD’,:)‘

~Gounty 9 e Of Sewage S stem
EL PASO SE 1/4 of the SE 1 _VP,W_vM_g_NY som e s e e
Sechon” " Townamp~ ~ Nor8 " [ Range ~ EofW [ Brindipal MerdiaN, " Septic tank / absorption leach feld
27 } 12 ™ & 163 E16 6 [ Centrat system: District name:
“Distance of well from section lines {section lines are typleally not property Ilnes) T D Vault: Location sewage to be hauled to:
1188 ferom] -N XS 800 Ft fromb"s'fE \g .
For ropi wells only — di and direction from oid weil to new well Other (explain)
o  feet phrection | 105 Proposed Well Driller License #(optional): 71
Well location address (Include City, State, Zip) ECheck if well address is same A& in ltem 1. 1 1 n or Enter Name of Appll cant(s) or Authorized Agent
The makipg of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second ~
degree, which is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor pursuant to C.R.S.

. . - ; 24-4-104 (13)(a). | have read the statements herein, know the contents
Optional: GPS well location information in UTM format. GPS unit setting€ are as follows. tbe_[egf gnggt A that they are t true to my knowledge o o
Format must be UTM Sign of enter name(s\\of person(s) submitting application 1 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

r Zone 12 offf Zone 13 Easting: 5 709
Units must be Meters : ) STEVEN E. CORK 104/07/2014
Datum must be NADS3 Northing” 4313779 — ' ~
I signing print name and fitle ]

Unit must be set to true north Remember to set Datum to NADS3
Was GPS unit checked for above? [] YES Steven E. Cook
5. Parcel On Which Well Will Be Located Office Use Only

(You must attach a curreny/deed for the subjectparcel) ! TisGsmaprams ~ ~ “DWRmapno. | Surtaceelev’ -

/ Roxlacd



'Schedule Information, Assessor's Office, El Paso County, CO - Printer Friendly Page 1 of 2
Public Record Property Information
Tuesday, Aprni 08, 2014 Time 906 54 AM
Personal Information
Schedule No: 3200000684
Owner Name: COOK STEVEN E
Location: 27-12-63
Mailing Address: 2 LAS PLUMAS
RCHO STA MARG CA 92688-3432
Previous Parcel Replaced Parcel
Legal Description
SE4 SEC 27-12-63, EX W2SW4SW4SR4 SEC 27-12-63
Market information (2013 Values)
Levy Year: 2013 Mill Levy: 49.911 Exempt Status: Not Exempt
Table Use Code 2013 Market Value | 2013 Assessed Value | Exempt
Land | AG. GRAZING LAND $5,343 $1,550
Total Value $5,343 $1,550
Tax Entity and Levy Information
( District: MB4)
Taxing Entity Contact Name |Contact Phone

EL PASO COUNTY FINANCIAL SERVICES |  (719) 520-6498
EPC ROAD & BRIDGE (UNSHARED) (719) 520-6498
PEYTON SCHOOL NO 23 TRACY JOHN (719) 749-2330
PIKES PEAK LIBRARY MIKE VARNET (719) 531-6333
PEYTON FIRE PROTECTION SDMS-LEON GOMES | (303) 987-0835
UPPER BLK SQUIRREL CRK GROUND WATER | TRACY DORAN (719) 347-0704
EL PASO COUNTY CONSERVATION MADELINE NEWELL (719) 473-7104

Sale Information

Seq # | Sale Date | Sale Price Sale Type
1 08/27/2008 $255,000 | Good sale; verified <br/>Vacant fand
http://land.elpasoco.com/ScheduleDisplayPrint.aspx?schd=3200000684 4/8/2014



‘Schedule Information, Assessor's Office, El Paso County, CO - Printer Friendly Page 2 of 2

Land Information

Seq # Use Exempt| Area
1 | AG. GRAZING LAND 155.42 acres

Residential Information

Commercial Information

http://land.elpasoco.com/ScheduleDisplayPrint.aspx?schd=3200000684 4/8/2014



State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - FORM SUBMITTAL - WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

RECEIVED
BTATE OF
COLORADO
APR 7 2014
e e o e e e e . S i 5+ 4 1 S S o . 1 ot e o M\MMWWSATTER ESOURCES
FORM SUBMITTAL - WELL PERMIT APPLICATION EENGINEER
Catherine Brown-Swain <Ionghomofcolorado@yahoo.c;; - Moﬁ, Apr7, 2014 at 12::;7 PM

Reply-To: Catherine Brown-Swain <coloradolandandranch@gmail.com>

To: "DWRpermitsonline@state.co.us" <DWRpemmitsonline@state.co.us>

Cc: Steve Cook <eddie86999@gmail.com>, Steve Cook <ed8699@att.net>, Catherine
<longhomofcolorado@yahoo.com>

Attached is a well permit application for a domestic well. Also, here is
a link to the El Paso County Assessor's website for the

parcel: http://land.elpasoco.com/ScheduleDisplay.aspx?schd=
3200000684. A copy of the deed will follow when I'm able to scan it
to the computer.

Please contact either Catherine Brown-Swain @ (719) 649-4515 or
Steve Cook @ (949) 285-4661 with any questions.

Thank you for your time.

a0 088 YYTUE S OGS 7 ¢ K S 00 0 20

mmm W*-SWMH

< 719-649-4515

B N S I e e A

-ga LOG ROAD WELL APPLICATION - OUR PROPERTY pdf
151K

DWRPermitsOnline, DNR <dnr dwrpermltsonhne@state co.us> Mon, Apr 7, 2014 at 1:02 PM
To: Catherine Brown-Swain <coloradolandandranch@gmail.com>

Thank you for your form submission. If the form requires payment of a fee, you will need to contact our Records
Section at your earliest convenience between 8:00am — 5:00 pm Monday-Friday at 303.866.3581 (x0) to provide
payment information by Visa, MasterCard or Discover Card. Please be aware that forms will not be processed until
after any required payment has been received. We cannot accept credit card information submitted through the
website at this time or in an Email message.

https://mail google.comVmail/b/Yw0iui=2&ik= 7cc5577e72&view=ptésearch=inboxath= 1453d7af0068020c&siml=1453d7af0068020c &siml=1453d91e6bff7c31

12



v 41712014~ State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - FORM SUBMITTAL - WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

]

Check status of permit applications / updates to well permits at: http://www.dwr state.co. RECE IVED
us/WellPermitSearch/default.aspx

APR
DWR Permits Online V\@"l‘ 7 2014
Colorado Division of Water Resources ER RESOURCES
303-866-3581 (extension 0) ATE ENGINEER
http://water.state.co.us’Home/Pages/default.aspx

b‘ H

) Em :
[Quoted text hidden]

Catherine Brown-Swain <longhormnofcolorado@yahoo.com> Mon, Apr 7, 2014 at 1:08 PM

Reply-To: Catherine Brown-Swain <coloradolandandranch@gmail.com>
To: "DWRPermitsOnline, DNR" <dnr_dwrpermitsonline@state.co.us>
Cc: Steve Cook <eddie86999@gmail.com>, Steve Cook <ed8699@att.net>

I have called and left a voice mail to return my call for payment.

SN o v s o e s s o CUSED + ot s 0 o

WNE smunswmx

From: "DWRPemitsOnline, DNR" <dnr_dwrpermitsonline@state.co.us>
To: Catherine Brown-Swain <coloradolandandranch@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2014 1:02 PM

Subject: Re: FORM SUBMITTAL - WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail .g oogle.com/mail/b/9/w0/ui=28k=T7cc5577eT28View=ptdsearch=inbox&th=1453d7af0068020c&siml=1453d7af0068020c&siml=1453d91e6bff7c31

2/2



STATE OF Fse g e e e e et ax e oL e
COLORADO . v B S LIRSS L PN EAREL A

Application for review

Johnson - DNR, Sandy <sandy.johnson@state.co.us> Tue, Apr 8, 2014 at 9:11 AM
To: ubscgwmd03@aol.com

Tracy, -
I've attached an application for Steven cook for review.

Sandy

cook.pdf
2 132K

Johnson - DNR, Sandy <sandy.johnson@state.co.us> Tue, Apr 8, 2014 at 10:24 AM
To: ubscgwmd03@aol.com

Tracy,
Here's another application in Antlers Ridge Estates for Arthur & Ellen Broadwater.

Sandy

broadwater.pdf
B 160K

Ubscgwmd03 <ubscgwmd03@ao!.com> Tue, Apr 8, 2014 at 10:27 AM
To: sandy.johnson@state.co.us :

Thanks Sandy...the Board will meet on May 6th and review the applications you sent. I also got the Gardner
Change of Description of acres that they will review then. I got your subdivision list that you use for the
districts...thank you so much for sending that, I appreciate it so much.

Enjoy the day.

Tracy

Tracy Doran

Office Manager for the UBSCGWMD

520 Colorado Avenue, C

Calhan, Co 80808

719-347-0704 Office

719-494-4348 Cell

719-347-9423 Fax
www.upperblacksquirrelcreekwater.com

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged or otherwise protected from
disclosure by law. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, use, copying, disciosure, or



distribution of this information by you or other persons is prohibited. If you believe you have received this e-mail
message in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete and destroy all electronic and
hard copies of this message. Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]

Ubscgwmd03 <ubscgwmd03@aol.com> Wed, May 7, 2014 at 10:32 AM
To: sandy.johnson@state.co.us

Hi Sandy,

The Board of Directors met last night for their meeting and discussed the Cook application...Catherine Swain-
Brown and her husband attended the meeting.

What was decided between the Board and applicants is that they will not construct a new well and will just
change the use of the existing stock well to domestic use, with 1 single family home, livestock watering, domestic
animal watering and lawn and garden irrigation for 1 acre foot in the Denver.

I am not sure if they need to just change the current application or if they need to fill out another one but the
Board has approved the change.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me. I will be able to be reached on my cell phone this
afternoon 719-494-4348.

Have a wonderful day.
Tracy

Tracy Doran

Office Manager for the UBSCGWMD

520 Colorado Avenue, C

Calhan, Co 80808

719-347-0704 Office

719-494-4348 Cell

719-347-9423 Fax
www.upperblacksquirrelcreekwater.com

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged or otherwise protected from
disclosure by law. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, use, copying, disclosure, or
distribution of this information by you or other persons is prohibited. If you believe you have received this e-mail
message in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete and destroy all electronic and *
hard copies of this message. Thank you.

—Original Message—-

From: Johnson - DNR, Sandy <sandy.johnson@state.co.us>
To: ubscgwmd03 <ubscgwmd03@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Apr 8, 2014 9:11 am

Subject: Application for review

[Quoted text hidden]

Ubscgwmd03 <ubscgwmd03@aol.com>
To: sandy.johnson@state.co.us

Wed, May 7, 2014 at 10:37 AM

Hi Sandy,



The Board met last night for their meeting and discussed the Broadwater application and have given their
approval.

If you have any questions do not hesitate to call.
Tracy

Tracy Doran

Office Manager for the UBSCGWMD

520 Colorado Avenue, C

Calhan, Co 80808

719-347-0704 Office

719-494-4348 Cell

719-347-9423 Fax
www.upperblacksquirrelcreekwater.com

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential and privileged or otherwise protected from
disclosure by law. If you are not the intended recipient, any unauthorized review, use, copying, disclosure, or
distribution of this information by you or other persons is prohibited. If you believe you have received this e-mail
message in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete and destroy all electronic and
hard copies of this message. Thank you.

——Original Message-—-

From: Johnson - DNR, Sandy <sandy.johnson@state.co.us>
To: ubscgwmd03 <ubscgwmd03@aol.com>

Sent; Tue, Apr 8, 2014 10:24 am

Subject: Application for review

[Quoted text hidden]
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STATE OF COLORADO ?
DIVISION OF WATKR RVSOURCES ]

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENCGINEER DoSt Copy Available

GROUND WATER SECTION
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Report Date:  5/9/2014

Bedrock Aquifer Evaluation Determination Tool

Denver Basin Aquifer - Specific Location Determination Tool

Applicant: Cook

Receipt No: 3664316

Evaluated By: SJ

Location: SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Sec. 27, T.128, R.63W. (930 SSL, 2052 ESL)

Basin Designation: Location is within the UPPER BLACK SQUIRREL CREEK Designated Ground

Ground Surface Elevation: ggao'tg rFlgg?in. Number of Acres: 35

AQUIFER ELEVATION (ft) NET SAND DEPTH TO (ft) ANNUAL STATUS
Bot. Top Bot. Top Al'-’(l;lfg;’ '

Upper Dawson - - - - - - -

Lower Dawson - - - - - - -

Denver 5897 6442 190.0 633 88 11.30 NNT

Upper Arapahoe 5365 5859 214.4 1165 671 12.76 NT

Lower Arapahoe - - - - - - -

Laramie-Fox Hiils 4789 5165 255.3 1741 1365 13.40 NT

NOTE: 'E' indicates a location is at an aquifer boundary and the values may be more approximate.



